
Date Observed Holiday FCMC Operations

Monday, January 15, 2024 Martin Luther King, Jr. Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Monday, February 19, 2024 Presidents' Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Monday, April 8, 2024 Total Solar Eclipse FCMC Court Offices Closed*

Friday, May 24, 2024 Memorial Day Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Monday, May 27, 2024 Memorial Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Wednesday, June 19, 2024 Juneteenth FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Wednesday, July 3, 2024 Independence Day Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Thursday, July 4, 2024 Independence Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Friday, August 30, 2024 Labor Day Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Monday, September 2, 2024 Labor Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Monday, October 14, 2024 Indigenous Peoples' Day FCMC Court Offices Closed

Monday, November 11, 2024 Veterans Day FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Wednesday, November 27, 2024 Thanksgiving Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Thursday, November 28, 2024 Thanksgiving FCMC Court Offices Closed 

Friday, November 29, 2024 Day After Thanksgiving FCMC Court Offices Closed*

Tuesday, December 24, 2024 Christmas Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Wednesday, December 25, 2024 Christmas FCMC Court Offices Closed

Thursday, December 26, 2024 Day After Christmas FCMC Court Offices Closed*

Tuesday, December 31, 2024 New Year's Early Closing FCMC Closed at Noon

Wednesday, Janurary 1, 2025 New Year's Day FCMC Court Offices Closed

Each Judge detemines the closing time for their courtroom

*In Custody Arraignments (Courtroom 4D) WILL be Held as Usual - Staff who support this docket must report

Franklin County Municipal Court 

2024 Holiday Schedule

With Early Closures

Courtroom 4C/4D will operate as usual on all  early closures and are subject to the completion of arraignment sessions

 The Duty Judge determines the closing time of the Duty Room
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